
Team Schedule 
Boys 
Varsity 
Wrestling 11/1/2025 to 2/28/2026

Wauseon High School
840 Parkview
Wauseon, OH 43567

Matt Hutchinson
School Phone: 419-335-5756
Home Phone: 
Fax: 419-335-4228
mhutchinson@wauseonindians.org

Wrestling
    Boys Varsity

Place Time

Saturday 12/06/25
Wauseon Duals Tournament
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Home 10:00 AM

Friday 12/12/25
Roughneck Duals
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Away 2:00 PM

Saturday 12/13/25
Roughneck Duals
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Away 10:00 AM

Friday 12/19/25 Archbold HS Home 6:00 PM

Monday 12/29/25
Medina Invitational Tournament
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Away 10:00 AM

Tuesday 12/30/25
Medina Invitational Tournament
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Away 10:00 AM

Friday 01/09/26
PIT - Perrysburg Invitational Tournament
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Away 1:00 PM

Saturday 01/10/26
PIT - Perrysburg Invitational Tournament
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Away 9:30 AM

Thursday 01/15/26 Liberty Center High School Home 6:00 PM

Friday 01/16/26
Maumee Bay Classic
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Away 10:00 AM

Saturday 01/17/26
Maumee Bay Classic
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Away 10:00 AM

Saturday 01/24/26
Saline Dual Tournament
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Away 9:30 AM

Thursday 01/29/26 Findlay High School Away 6:00 PM

Saturday 02/21/26
NWOAL Championships @ Swanton
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Away 10:00 AM

Saturday 02/28/26
OHSAA Sectionals
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Away TBA
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Troy Armstrong Keith Leatherman Trent Thomas Matt Hutchinson
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